Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2011-2012, 15 February 2012
Question: E12-098

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: MEDIA TRAINING
Written Question on Notice
Senator McKenzie asked:
In relation to media training services purchased by each Department/Agency, please provide the following information for this financial year to date:
a) Total spending on these services
b) The number of employees offered these services and their employment classification
¢) The number of employees who have utilised these services, their employment classification and how much study leave each employee was granted
d) The names of all service providers engaged
Answer:
Media Training was undertaken by the Australian Organ and Tissue Donation and

Transplantation Authority, Health Workforce Australia and The National Health and Medical
Research Council.

a) $9,625.00

b)

Number of Employees Offered Classification

3 SES

1 Chair Member

4 HWA Executive 3

13 HWA Executive 2

2 HWA Executive 1

c)

Number of Employees Classification Study Leave Granted utilised

3 SES Nil
1 Chair Member Nil
3 HWA Executive 3 Nil
10 HWA Executive 2 Nil
2 HWA Executive 1 Nil

d) Templeman Consulting; Laurie Wilson & Associates Pty Ltd; RK Media

